TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration 1143217 for the mark AMAL previously recorded on Reel 006141 Frame 0582. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the original assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Flow Control AG		08/28/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC	
Street Address:	8000 West Florissant Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0059681	HANCOCK
Registration Number:	0260087	CROSBY
Registration Number:	0564476	WELBOND
Registration Number:	0651465	COLOR-PORT
Registration Number:	0754438	PENBERTHY
Registration Number:	0861874	UNIT-TANDEM
Registration Number:	0871614	HY-DROP
Registration Number:	0885294	TURBO-CASCADE
Registration Number:	0916146	KTM
Registration Number:	0944456	KV
Registration Number:	0950647	AG
Registration Number:	1139789	FLEXI-DISC
Registration Number:	1158903	ARC
Registration Number:	1190455	UNIBODY
Registration Number:	1489009	MCF
Registration Number:	1524274	CLARKSON
Registration Number:	1572890	KEYSTONE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591699	KUNKLE
Registration Number:	1632161	ISO-DOME
Registration Number:	1663954	OMNI-TRIM
Registration Number:	1692521	ACCU-MOUNT
Registration Number:	1950610	PENBERTHY
Registration Number:	2206398	KLB
Registration Number:	2362815	TRAPMASTER
Registration Number:	2390124	KGF
Registration Number:	2623818	SAFETYSIZE
Registration Number:	3257987	YARWAY
Registration Number:	3812293	BELLUCCI
Registration Number:	3820394	PRESSURE MANAGEMENT CENTER
Registration Number:	3870098	ANDERSON GREENWOOD
Registration Number:	3870104	ANDERSON GREENWOOD
Registration Number:	3875585	ANDERSON GREENWOOD
Registration Number:	3974177	GULF
Registration Number:	4062566	VONK
Registration Number:	4064704	L&M
Registration Number:	4064706	EDGE
Registration Number:	4132964	TECSMART
Registration Number:	4189440	ANDERSON GREENWOOD CROSBY
Registration Number:	4193250	KUNKLE
Registration Number:	4461355	TEMPLOW
Registration Number:	4674992	GULF
Registration Number:	5190417	CLARKSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 7 source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page1.tif source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page2.tif source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page3.tif source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page4.tif source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page5.tif source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page6.tif source=Submission to Correct _ Confirmatory TM Assignment _ PFC AG to Emerson _ United States#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Flow Control AG		08/28/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND
L		<u></u>	L

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC	
Street Address:	8000 West Florissant Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0059681	HANCOCK
Registration Number:	0260087	CROSBY
Registration Number:	0564476	WELBOND
Registration Number:	0651465	COLOR-PORT
Registration Number:	0754438	PENBERTHY
Registration Number:	0861874	UNIT-TANDEM
Registration Number:	0871614	HY-DROP
Registration Number:	0885294	TURBO-CASCADE
Registration Number:	0916146	KTM
Registration Number:	0944456	KV
Registration Number:	0950647	AG ¹
Registration Number:	1139789	FLEXI-DISC
Registration Number:	1143217	AMAL
Registration Number:	1158903	ARC.
Registration Number:	1190455	UNIBODY
Registration Number:	1489009	MCF
Registration Number:	1524274	CLARKSON
Registration Number:	1572890	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	1591699	KUNKLE
	************************************	TRADEMARK

900419232 REEL: 006164 FRAME: 0582

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1632161	ISO-DOME	
Registration Number:	1663954	OMNI-TRIM	************
Registration Number:	1692521	ACCU-MOUNT	
Registration Number:	1950610	PENBERTHY PENBERTHY	
Registration Number:	2206398	KLB	*******
Registration Number:	2362815	TRAPMASTER	
Registration Number:	2390124	KGF	
Registration Number:	2623818	SAFETYSIZE	************
Registration Number:	3257987	YARWAY	***************************************
Registration Number:	3812293	BELLUCCI	
Registration Number:	3820394	PRESSURE MANAGEMENT CENTER	************
Registration Number:	3870098	ANDERSON GREENWOOD	
Registration Number:	3870104	ANDERSON GREENWOOD	
Registration Number:	3875585	ANDERSON GREENWOOD	**************
Registration Number:	3974177	GULF	
Registration Number:	4062566	VONK	
Registration Number:	4064704	L&M	************
Registration Number:	4064706	EDGE	
Registration Number:	4132964	TECSMART	
Registration Number:	4189440	ANDERSON GREENWOOD CROSBY	***************************************
Registration Number:	4193250	KUNKLE	**********
Registration Number:	4461355	TEMPLOW	*************
Registration Number:	4674992	GULF	•••••
Registration Number:	5190417	CLARKSON	******

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Assn US 47899670_1#page1.tif source=TM Assn US 47899670_1#page2.tif source=TM Assn US 47899670_1#page3.tif source=TM Assn US 47899670_1#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made by and between **Pentair Flow Control AG** a stock corporation (Aktiengesellschaft) organized under the laws of Switzerland (as of July 7, 2017 now known as **Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland) and located at Mühlenstrasse 26, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (the "Company"); and **Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware (US) and located at 8000 W. Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136 (US) (the "Purchaser").

Whereas, as of 30 June 2017 the Company was the owner of the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, as of 30 June 2017 the Purchaser desired to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, effective as of 30 June 2017, the Company sold, assigned and transferred to the Purchaser, the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business in connection therewith, and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is made pursuant to the *Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement* by and between the parties, dated as of 30 June 2017 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). Terms not defined in this Assignment will have the meaning set forth in the Agreement. To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will control.

In witness whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the dates written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures Follow.

Pentair Flow Control AG (now known as Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH)

By:

Name: Hillary J. Wucherer

Title: Authorized Representative

Date: August 28, 2017

Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC

By: Mark Levis

Name: Marta S. Levine

Title: Authorized Representative

Date: August 28, 2017

SCHEDULE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HANCOCK	59681	01/15/1907
CROSBY	260087	08/13/1929
WELBOND Stylized	564476	09/23/1952
COLOR-PORT	651465	09/10/1957
PENBERTHY and Design	754438	08/13/1963
UNIT-TANDEM	861874	12/17/1968
HY-DROP	871614	06/24/1969
TURBO-CASCADE	885294	02/03/1970
KTM	916146	07/13/1971
KV and Design	0944456	10/10/1972
AG and Design	950647	01/16/1973
FLEXI-DISC	1139789	09/23/1980
ARC	1158903	06/30/1981
UNIBODY	1190455	02/23/1982
MCF	1489009	05/24/1988
CLARKSON	1524274	02/14/1989
KEYSTONE	1572890	12/26/1989
KUNKLE and Design	1591699	04/17/1990
ISO-DOME	1632161	01/22/1991
OMNI-TRIM	1663954	11/12/1991
ACCU-MOUNT	1692521	06/09/1992
PENBERTHY	1950610	01/23/1996
KLB	2206398	12/01/1998
TRAPMASTER	2362815	06/27/2000
KGF	2390124	09/26/2000
SAFETYSIZE	2623818	09/24/2002
YARWAY	3257987	07/03/2007
BELLUCCI	3812293	06/29/2010
PRESSURE MANAGEMENT CENTER	3820394	07/20/2010
ANDERSON GREENWOOD	3870098	11/02/2010
ANDERSON GREENWOOD	3870104	11/02/2010
ANDERSON GREENWOOD	3875585	11/16/2010
GULF	3974177	06/07/2011
VONK	4062566	11/29/2011
L&M	4064704	11/29/2011
EDGE	4064706	11/29/2011
EDGE	4004700	11/29/2011

QB\47868481_1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
TecSmart	4132964	04/24/2012
ANDERSON GREENWOOD	4189440	08/14/2012
CROSBY		
KUNKLE	4193250	08/21/2012
TEMPLOW	4461355	01/07/2014
GULF	4674992	01/20/2015
CLARKSON	5190417	04/25/2017

QB\47868481_1

RECORDED: 09/29/2017